
Pos No Cl Ty Drivers Nat Veh Best Gap Km/H

1 3 GTP GLASEL/BRACK/ELLERBROCK D/SW/DEFORD GT40 2:44.195 17 2:44.195 153,564
2 9 GTP KJALLGREN/LITTLEJOHN GB/GB FORD GT40 2:44.467 12 2:44.467 0:00.272 153,310
3 1 GTP VOYAZIDES/HADFIELD GR/GB FORD GT40 2:44.950 22 2:44.950 0:00.755 152,861
4 40 GTP WILLS/REID GB/GB FORD GT40 2:45.704 17 2:45.704 0:01.509 152,165
5 12 GTP WRIGHT/GANS/WOLFE I/CH/GB FORD GT40 2:46.524 21 2:46.524 0:02.329 151,416
6 31 GTS12 SCRAGG/BUSSELL/NICOL-JONES GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type 2:47.232 19 2:47.232 0:03.037 150,775
7 6 GTP CAMPAGNE/KALFF/LAMMERS NL/NL/NLCHEVROLET Corvette Grand Sport2:48.367 21 2:48.367 0:04.172 149,759
8 2 GTP LYNN/HADDON/CLARK GB/GB/GBFORD GT40 2:48.731 21 2:48.731 0:04.536 149,435
9 7 GTP DAVIES/JONES/HARVEY GB/GB/GBFORD GT40 2:48.764 25 2:48.764 0:04.569 149,406

10 37 GTP WALKER/JORDAN GB/GB FORD GT40 2:48.963 20 2:48.963 0:04.768 149,230
11 4 GTP HENDERSON/HENDERSON/MACARI GB/GB/GBFORD GT40 2:48.976 21 2:48.976 0:04.781 149,219
12 53 GTS12 McINERNEY/McINERNEY/KEEN GB/GB/GBTVR Griffith 2:49.769 16 2:49.769 0:05.574 148,522
13 30 GTS12 HART/HUGENHOLTZ/VAN DER NL/NL/NLSHELBY Cobra 2:50.860 18 2:50.860 0:06.665 147,573
14 17 GTP MEINS/LILLINGSTON-PRICE GB/GB FORD GT40 2:51.920 17 2:51.920 0:07.725 146,664
15 33 GTS12 MINSHAW/MINSHAW/BRYANT GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type 2:52.083 14 2:52.083 0:07.888 146,525
16 34 GTS12 HINDERER/HINDERER/STRETTON D/D/GB SHELBY Cobra 2:52.699 21 2:52.699 0:08.504 146,002
17 155 GTS12 MELLING/HALL/SNOWDON GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type Low Drag 2:53.323 17 2:53.323 0:09.128 145,476
18 5 GTS12 CLARK/CLARK/McCAIG GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type Lightweight2:54.041 23 2:54.041 0:09.846 144,876
19 52 GTS12 ADRIAANS/VERKUIJLEN NL/NL FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT2:55.678 18 2:55.678 0:11.483 143,526
20 71 GTS12 SMITS/KUIPER/TJON NL/NL/NLFORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT2:55.894 22 2:55.894 0:11.699 143,350
21 13 GTS10 WILSON/WOLFE/STIRLING L/GB/GB LOTUS Elan 26R 2:56.781 21 2:56.781 0:12.586 142,631
22 50 GTS8 MAYDON/WARD/METHLEY GB/GB/GBGINETTA G4 2:57.276 20 2:57.276 0:13.081 142,232
23 11 GTS12 WAKEMAN/HALL/BLAKENEY-EDWARDS GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type 2:57.448 19 2:57.448 0:13.253 142,095
24 47 GTS12 GIBBON/NEWALL/McINTYRE GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type Semi Lightweight2:57.907 24 2:57.907 0:13.712 141,728
25 44 GTS10 WATSON/ROWE/COX GB/GB/GBLOTUS Elan 26R 2:58.693 18 2:58.693 0:14.498 141,105
26 61 GTS12 GILLETT/MAEERS GB/GB JAGUAR E Type 2:59.428 24 2:59.428 0:15.233 140,527
27 27 GTS12 ZIEGLER/HANCOCK/FISKEN CH/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type 2:59.678 12 2:59.678 0:15.483 140,331
28 49 CT10 DUMOLIN/VAN RIET/MEYERS B/B/B FORD Mustang Mk I 2:59.714 20 2:59.714 0:15.519 140,303
29 20 GTS12 ROSS-JONES/WARD/BULL GB/GB/GBAUSTIN HEALEY 3000 3:00.060 21 3:00.060 0:15.865 140,033
30 85 GTS12 MELSE/DE PRENTER/DEN NL/NL/NLSHELBY Cobra 3:00.146 22 3:00.146 0:15.951 139,966
31 56 ER MIROUX/MIROUX B/B DATSUN 240 Z 3:00.345 25 3:00.345 0:16.150 139,812
32 48 GTS12 COOKE/DOWD/CLAYSON GB/GB/GBFORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT3:00.604 14 3:00.604 0:16.409 139,612
33 36 GTS11 BERTINI/CUNNINGTON I/GB MARCOS 1800 GT 3:00.962 19 3:00.962 0:16.767 139,335
34 18 GTS7 RAWE/MEADEN/THORNE GB/GB/GBASTON MARTIN DB4 GT 3:01.002 20 3:01.002 0:16.807 139,305
35 79 GTS11 TICE/CONOLEY GB/GB MARCOS 1800 GT 3:01.274 12 3:01.274 0:17.079 139,096
36 45 GTS12 KAUFMANN/TRABER/KEITH-LUCAS D/CH/GB JAGUAR E Type Lowdrag Lightwei3:01.467 18 3:01.467 0:17.272 138,948
37 74 GTS12 ROTHENBERGER/WOITRIN/BAZARD D/B/L FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT3:01.547 19 3:01.547 0:17.352 138,886
38 69 GTS10 EYEARS/TWYMAN/BRYANT USA/GB/GBLOTUS Elan 3:01.595 13 3:01.595 0:17.400 138,850
39 256 GTS12 MEIJER/JANSEN/SCHMIDT NL/NL/NLAUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II3:01.733 15 3:01.733 0:17.538 138,744
40 84 GTS10 LAUWERS/MARTIN/REGOUT B/B/B LOTUS Elan GT Convertible3:01.970 16 3:01.970 0:17.775 138,563
41 95 GTS12 FIRMENICH C CH/F SHELBY Cobra 3:02.174 10 3:02.174 0:17.979 138,408
42 58 ER PAUL/WELLS/BOURNE GB/GB/GBMORGAN Plus 8 3:02.335 18 3:02.335 0:18.140 138,286
43 28 GTS7 HUDD/ZERHA/CROFT GB/D/GB ASTON MARTIN DB4 3:02.507 19 3:02.507 0:18.312 138,156
44 101 GTS12 DEENIK/SINKE NL/NL AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 3:02.618 22 3:02.618 0:18.423 138,072
45 21 GTS7 JOY/KONIG/SIMON GB/GB/D FERRARI 250 GT SWB Comp.3:02.701 20 3:02.701 0:18.506 138,009
46 29 ER AHLERS/BELLINGER/NILS GB/GB/D MORGAN Plus 8 3:02.797 15 3:02.797 0:18.602 137,937
47 32 GTS12 KOLB/KOLB/HAHNE D/D/D AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK II3:03.087 21 3:03.087 0:18.892 137,718
48 64 GTS11 WYKEHAM/EMBERSON/HORSMAN GB/GB/GBMORGAN +4 SLR 3:03.311 19 3:03.311 0:19.116 137,550
49 100 CT10 GRUAU/GRUAU/BOISSY F/F/F FORD Falcon Sprint 3:03.324 18 3:03.324 0:19.129 137,540
50 106 GTS12 CHASE-GARDENER/ALLEN GB/GB FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT3:03.781 18 3:03.781 0:19.586 137,198
51 55 GTS12 THORNE/RAWE/TODD GB/GB/GBFORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT3:04.008 24 3:04.008 0:19.813 137,029
52 77 GTS11 SUMPTER/SLATER GB/GB PORSCHE 911 3:04.130 14 3:04.130 0:19.935 136,938
53 25 GTS11 WHITE/PAYNE GB/GB TRIUMPH TR4 3:04.192 20 3:04.192 0:19.997 136,892
54 24 CT10 FRANKEL/FRANKEL/HARRIS GB/GB/GBFORD Falcon 3:04.807 15 3:04.807 0:20.612 136,436
55 123 CT10 CLIFFORD/BRADFIELD/KNILL-JONES GB/GB/GBFORD Mustang 3:04.986 15 3:04.986 0:20.791 136,304
56 89 GTS11 MARCY/DE VILLE B/B PORSCHE 911 3:05.307 18 3:05.307 0:21.112 136,068
57 140 GTS11 AMAR/ROSSI/D'ANSEMBOURG FR/I/B PORSCHE 911 3:05.455 3 3:05.455 0:21.260 135,960
58 10 GTS11 WETHERELL/CAMPBELL GB/GB TRIUMPH TR4 3:05.558 19 3:05.558 0:21.363 135,884
59 108 GTS11 VAN DER/VAN DER/PANDELAAR NL/NL/NLPORSCHE 911 3:05.832 20 3:05.832 0:21.637 135,684
60 96 GTS11 EVANS/FAUX GB/GB MARCOS 1800 GT 3:05.899 16 3:05.899 0:21.704 135,635
61 67 GTS12 WILHELM/GRANDIDIER/DUTHOIT F/F/B JAGUAR E Type 3:06.116 24 3:06.116 0:21.921 135,477
62 76 GTS10 VAN HEURCK/SCHRAUWEN/GIJZEN B/B/NL LOTUS Elan 3:06.205 16 3:06.205 0:22.010 135,412
63 57 ER HAUSTRAETE/TRIVIER F/B DATSUN 240 Z 3:06.398 22 3:06.398 0:22.203 135,272
64 63 GTS11 CLOSE/MENAGE B/B PORSCHE 911 3:07.032 20 3:07.032 0:22.837 134,813
65 70 GTS12 MAHMOUD/MAHMOUD/AUDI GB/LB/F FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT3:07.162 5 3:07.162 0:22.967 134,720
66 214 GTS11 PEEREBOOM/SMITH/IZAKS NL/GB/NLMG B 3:07.283 21 3:07.283 0:23.088 134,633
67 14 GTS11 COTTINGHAM/COTTINGHAM GB/GB MG B Roadster 3:07.847 19 3:07.847 0:23.652 134,228
68 90 CT10 LINSTER/PRIM/WAGNER L/L/L FORD Mustang 3:07.855 14 3:07.855 0:23.660 134,223
69 82 GTS12 DE WEERDT/DE WEERDT/KABERGS B/B/B FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT3:07.959 16 3:07.959 0:23.764 134,148
70 26 GTS11 ORJUELA/ORJUELA COL/COLPORSCHE 901 3:07.969 19 3:07.969 0:23.774 134,141
71 66 GTS12 HILL/WYNDHAM GB/GB AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk III3:08.259 20 3:08.259 0:24.064 133,935
72 51 CT10 VAN LANSCHOT/LE BLANC/GREENSALL GB/GB/GBFORD Mustang 3:08.260 11 3:08.260 0:24.065 133,934
73 41 GTS12 CRUZ/MIRA/SOARES P/P/P JAGUAR E Type 3:08.298 15 3:08.298 0:24.103 133,907
74 119 GTS11 YOUNG/SMITH GB/GB PORSCHE 911 3:08.614 19 3:08.614 0:24.419 133,683
75 88 CT8 KOERBER/ONDRAK/FURIANI D/D/D ALFA ROMEO Giulia Sprint GTA3:08.727 17 3:08.727 0:24.532 133,603
76 80 GTS7 HALL/O’SHEA/BENNETT GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E type 3:09.082 22 3:09.082 0:24.887 133,352
77 59 GTS11 MULDER/GRATAMA/VAN MIL NL/NL/NLPORSCHE 911 3:09.507 10 3:09.507 0:25.312 133,053
78 99 GTS11 BATES/WILLIAMS/ALLEN GB/GB/GBPORSCHE 911 3:09.664 18 3:09.664 0:25.469 132,942
79 78 GTS11 HARRIS/WHEELER/McCARTHY GB/GB/GBMG B 3:10.256 14 3:10.256 0:26.061 132,529
80 81 GTS12 WORTHINGTON/MIDGLEY/NYBLAEUS GB/GB/SWAUSTIN HEALEY 3000 3:10.930 22 3:10.930 0:26.735 132,061
81 111 GTS11 BARNES/HARRIS GB/GB MG B Roadster 3:11.112 23 3:11.112 0:26.917 131,935
82 91 GTS11 BORDET/BORDET/VIRON F/F/F MARCOS 1800 GT 3:11.864 21 3:11.864 0:27.669 131,418
83 42 GTS10 ADAMS/GRIFFIN GB/GB LOTUS Elan 3:11.869 14 3:11.869 0:27.674 131,415
84 54 CT10 GEORGI/ALLEN/DOSE D/USA/D FORD Falcon Sprint 3:12.216 13 3:12.216 0:28.021 131,177
85 86 GTS11 GUERMONPREZ/BOCKSTAEL F/F MG B 3:12.242 21 3:12.242 0:28.047 131,160
86 72 GTS11 SLEEP/SLEEP/WYKEHAM GB/GB/GBMG B 3:12.348 21 3:12.348 0:28.153 131,087
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87 65 GTS11 ROBERTSON/HORNE/MEADEN GB/GB/GBPORSCHE 911 3:12.470 5 3:12.470 0:28.275 131,004
88 23 CT7 MEDCALF/SWIFT GB/GB MORRIS Mini Cooper 3:12.629 18 3:12.629 0:28.434 130,896
89 112 GTS11 WILD/FOWLER/TOYNE GB/GB/GBPORSCHE 911 3:12.947 16 3:12.947 0:28.752 130,680
90 94 GTS11 BECHTOLSHEIMER/BIANCHI/BIANCHI GB/GB/GBMG B Roadster 3:12.948 20 3:12.948 0:28.753 130,680
91 87 GTS11 LUFF/PRIOR GB/GB MG B Roadster 3:12.961 4 3:12.961 0:28.766 130,671
92 73 GTS11 HALL/CROFT/KEY GB/GB/GBMG B 3:12.978 23 3:12.978 0:28.783 130,659
93 110 GTS11 GEEBELEN/MARTENS/‘T B/B/NL PORSCHE 911 3:13.879 20 3:13.879 0:29.684 130,052
94 19 GTS11 KIRKPATRICK/GRIFFITHS GB/GB MG B Roadster 3:13.936 16 3:13.936 0:29.741 130,014
95 191 CT8 WALTHER/GEISSLER/WALTHER D/D/D ALFA ROMEO Giulia Sprint GTA3:14.469 19 3:14.469 0:30.274 129,658
96 46 GTS11 GREEN/GREEN/PAGE GB/GB/GBMG B 3:14.917 21 3:14.917 0:30.722 129,360
97 75 GTS11 HUGGINS/WILSON/RACE GB/GB/GBTVR Grantura 3:15.495 8 3:15.495 0:31.300 128,977
98 68 GTS12 RUDDELL/BATCHELOR/GUEST GB/GB/GBFORD Mustang Notchback 3:17.184 15 3:17.184 0:32.989 127,872
99 16 GTS11 MAXTED-PAGE/BARRIE GB/GB PORSCHE 901 3:18.115 7 3:18.115 0:33.920 127,272

100 38 GTS11 LATIMER/GORMLEY/DENEKAMP GB/GB/GBMG B 3:18.465 12 3:18.465 0:34.270 127,047
101 105 GTS11 DOLS/VAN DE/VLAANDEREN NL/NL/NLMG B 3:19.069 12 3:19.069 0:34.874 126,662
102 102 GTS4 HANCOCK/COOKE/BRYANT GB/GB/GBLOTUS Elite S2 3:19.143 18 3:19.143 0:34.948 126,615
103 93 GTS7 COLLARD/LIBENS/LIBENS SN/L/SN AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK II3:20.169 8 3:20.169 0:35.974 125,966
104 104 GTS4 DALGLISH/TWYMAN/TURNER GB/GB/GBLOTUS Elite 3:20.242 19 3:20.242 0:36.047 125,920
105 39 GTS11 SIDERY-SMITH/LIM GB/GB MG B Roadster 3:24.680 15 3:24.680 0:40.485 123,189
106 83 CT7 DAMSEAUX/DAMSEAUX B/B AUSTIN Mini Cooper S 3:27.944 15 3:27.944 0:43.749 121,256
107 92 GTS12 DRABBLE/DRABBLE GB/GB RELIANT Sabre Six 3:28.487 7 3:28.487 0:44.292 120,940
108 35 GTS10 DI/DI F/F PORSCHE 356 C 3:29.722 22 3:29.722 0:45.527 120,228

109 60 GTS12 DOD P/DOD N GB/GB TVR Griffith

CAR 38 - 75 - 48 - 80 - 140 NO TRANSPONDER

Car 33 - Time Deleted - 2:50.276 & 2:51.534

Car 37 - Time Deleted - 2:43.736

Car 45 - Time Deleted - 3:00.507

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 7,004 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 19:50, 20/09/2013/E1

Not classified -- Minimum laps :  3

Clerk of the course:MUNSTERS J-Y Timekeeper:R.I.S.



Pos No Cl Ty Drivers Nat Veh Best Gap Km/H

1 3 GTP GLASEL C/BRACK K/ELLERBROCK O D/SW/DEFORD GT40 2:44.195 17 2:44.195 153,564
2 9 GTP KJALLGREN G/LITTLEJOHN J GB/GB FORD GT40 2:44.467 12 2:44.467 0:00.272 153,310
3 1 GTP VOYAZIDES L/HADFIELD S GR/GB FORD GT40 2:44.950 22 2:44.950 0:00.755 152,861
4 40 GTP WILLS R/REID A GB/GB FORD GT40 2:45.704 17 2:45.704 0:01.509 152,165
5 12 GTP WRIGHT J/GANS M/WOLFE A I/CH/GB FORD GT40 2:46.524 21 2:46.524 0:02.329 151,416
6 6 GTP CAMPAGNE M/KALFF A/LAMMERS J NL/NL/NLCHEVROLET Corvette Grand Sport2:48.367 21 2:48.367 0:04.172 149,759
7 2 GTP LYNN S/HADDON A/CLARK D GB/GB/GBFORD GT40 2:48.731 21 2:48.731 0:04.536 149,435
8 7 GTP DAVIES C/JONES A/HARVEY T GB/GB/GBFORD GT40 2:48.764 25 2:48.764 0:04.569 149,406
9 37 GTP WALKER P/JORDAN M GB/GB FORD GT40 2:48.963 20 2:48.963 0:04.768 149,230

10 4 GTP HENDERSON G/HENDERSON R/MACARI J GB/GB/GBFORD GT40 2:48.976 21 2:48.976 0:04.781 149,219
11 17 GTP MEINS R/LILLINGSTON-PRICE C GB/GB FORD GT40 2:51.920 17 2:51.920 0:07.725 146,664

1 31 GTS12 SCRAGG C/BUSSELL J/NICOL-JONES M GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type 2:47.232 19 2:47.232 150,775
2 53 GTS12 McINERNEY S/McINERNEY M/KEEN P GB/GB/GBTVR Griffith 2:49.769 16 2:49.769 0:02.537 148,522
3 30 GTS12 HART D/HUGENHOLTZ H/VAN DER LOF A NL/NL/NLSHELBY Cobra 2:50.860 18 2:50.860 0:03.628 147,573
4 33 GTS12 MINSHAW J/MINSHAW J/BRYANT O GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type 2:52.083 14 2:52.083 0:04.851 146,525
5 34 GTS12 HINDERER M/HINDERER P/STRETTON M D/D/GB SHELBY Cobra 2:52.699 21 2:52.699 0:05.467 146,002
6 155 GTS12 MELLING M/HALL R/SNOWDON P GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type Low Drag2:53.323 17 2:53.323 0:06.091 145,476
7 5 GTS12 CLARK J/CLARK C/McCAIG A GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type Lightweight2:54.041 23 2:54.041 0:06.809 144,876
8 52 GTS12 ADRIAANS A/VERKUIJLEN A NL/NL FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT2:55.678 18 2:55.678 0:08.446 143,526
9 71 GTS12 SMITS M/KUIPER T/TJON A NL/NL/NLFORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT2:55.894 22 2:55.894 0:08.662 143,350

10 11 GTS12 WAKEMAN F/HALL A/BLAKENEY-EDWARDS P GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type 2:57.448 19 2:57.448 0:10.216 142,095
11 47 GTS12 GIBBON M/NEWALL R/McINTYRE E GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type Semi Lightweight2:57.907 24 2:57.907 0:10.675 141,728
12 61 GTS12 GILLETT C/MAEERS J GB/GB JAGUAR E Type 2:59.428 24 2:59.428 0:12.196 140,527
13 27 GTS12 ZIEGLER S/HANCOCK S/FISKEN G CH/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type 2:59.678 12 2:59.678 0:12.446 140,331
14 20 GTS12 ROSS-JONES A/WARD J/BULL R GB/GB/GBAUSTIN HEALEY 3000 3:00.060 21 3:00.060 0:12.828 140,033
15 85 GTS12 MELSE H/DE PRENTER T/DEN OTTER R NL/NL/NLSHELBY Cobra 3:00.146 22 3:00.146 0:12.914 139,966
16 48 GTS12 COOKE J/DOWD M/CLAYSON P GB/GB/GBFORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT3:00.604 14 3:00.604 0:13.372 139,612
17 45 GTS12 KAUFMANN W/TRABER C/KEITH-LUCAS A D/CH/GB JAGUAR E Type Lowdrag Lightwei3:01.467 18 3:01.467 0:14.235 138,948
18 74 GTS12 ROTHENBERGER H/WOITRIN G/BAZARD A D/B/L FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT3:01.547 19 3:01.547 0:14.315 138,886
19 256 GTS12 MEIJER N/JANSEN B/SCHMIDT M NL/NL/NLAUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II3:01.733 15 3:01.733 0:14.501 138,744
20 95 GTS12 FIRMENICH C /GAUDARD P CH/F SHELBY Cobra 3:02.174 10 3:02.174 0:14.942 138,408
21 101 GTS12 DEENIK B/SINKE J NL/NL AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 3:02.618 22 3:02.618 0:15.386 138,072
22 32 GTS12 KOLB A/KOLB J/HAHNE B D/D/D AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK II3:03.087 21 3:03.087 0:15.855 137,718
23 106 GTS12 CHASE-GARDENER P/ALLEN D GB/GB FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT3:03.781 18 3:03.781 0:16.549 137,198
24 55 GTS12 THORNE M/RAWE R/TODD J GB/GB/GBFORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT3:04.008 24 3:04.008 0:16.776 137,029
25 67 GTS12 WILHELM B/GRANDIDIER J/DUTHOIT E F/F/B JAGUAR E Type 3:06.116 24 3:06.116 0:18.884 135,477
26 70 GTS12 MAHMOUD T/MAHMOUD J/AUDI G GB/LB/F FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT3:07.162 5 3:07.162 0:19.930 134,720
27 82 GTS12 DE WEERDT J/DE WEERDT E/KABERGS B B/B/B FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT3:07.959 16 3:07.959 0:20.727 134,148
28 66 GTS12 HILL A/WYNDHAM H GB/GB AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk III3:08.259 20 3:08.259 0:21.027 133,935
29 41 GTS12 CRUZ C/MIRA GOMES J/SOARES F P/P/P JAGUAR E Type 3:08.298 15 3:08.298 0:21.066 133,907
30 81 GTS12 WORTHINGTON T/MIDGLEY M/NYBLAEUS N GB/GB/SWAUSTIN HEALEY 3000 3:10.930 22 3:10.930 0:23.698 132,061
31 68 GTS12 RUDDELL N/BATCHELOR N/GUEST C GB/GB/GBFORD Mustang Notchback3:17.184 15 3:17.184 0:29.952 127,872
32 92 GTS12 DRABBLE S/DRABBLE A GB/GB RELIANT Sabre Six 3:28.487 7 3:28.487 0:41.255 120,940

33 60 GTS12 DOD P/DOD N GB/GB TVR Griffith 59:59.999 57:12.767

1 36 GTS11 BERTINI A/CUNNINGTON A I/GB MARCOS 1800 GT 3:00.962 19 3:00.962 139,335
2 79 GTS11 TICE A/CONOLEY C GB/GB MARCOS 1800 GT 3:01.274 12 3:01.274 0:00.312 139,096
3 64 GTS11 WYKEHAM B/EMBERSON J/HORSMAN P GB/GB/GBMORGAN +4 SLR 3:03.311 19 3:03.311 0:02.349 137,550
4 77 GTS11 SUMPTER M/SLATER A GB/GB PORSCHE 911 3:04.130 14 3:04.130 0:03.168 136,938
5 25 GTS11 WHITE B/PAYNE J GB/GB TRIUMPH TR4 3:04.192 20 3:04.192 0:03.230 136,892
6 89 GTS11 MARCY G/DE VILLE DE GOYET G B/B PORSCHE 911 3:05.307 18 3:05.307 0:04.345 136,068
7 140 GTS11 AMAR D/ROSSI M/D'ANSEMBOURG C FR/I/B PORSCHE 911 3:05.455 3 3:05.455 0:04.493 135,960
8 10 GTS11 WETHERELL K/CAMPBELL M GB/GB TRIUMPH TR4 3:05.558 19 3:05.558 0:04.596 135,884
9 108 GTS11 VAN DER LOF A/VAN DER LOF S/PANDELAAR P NL/NL/NLPORSCHE 911 3:05.832 20 3:05.832 0:04.870 135,684

10 96 GTS11 EVANS R/FAUX J GB/GB MARCOS 1800 GT 3:05.899 16 3:05.899 0:04.937 135,635
11 63 GTS11 CLOSE J/MENAGE P B/B PORSCHE 911 3:07.032 20 3:07.032 0:06.070 134,813
12 214 GTS11 PEEREBOOM S/SMITH T/IZAKS J NL/GB/NLMG B 3:07.283 21 3:07.283 0:06.321 134,633
13 14 GTS11 COTTINGHAM J/COTTINGHAM J GB/GB MG B Roadster 3:07.847 19 3:07.847 0:06.885 134,228
14 26 GTS11 ORJUELA S/ORJUELA J COL/COLPORSCHE 901 3:07.969 19 3:07.969 0:07.007 134,141
15 119 GTS11 YOUNG J/SMITH A GB/GB PORSCHE 911 3:08.614 19 3:08.614 0:07.652 133,683
16 59 GTS11 MULDER C/GRATAMA J/VAN MIL F NL/NL/NLPORSCHE 911 3:09.507 10 3:09.507 0:08.545 133,053
17 99 GTS11 BATES M/WILLIAMS R/ALLEN J GB/GB/GBPORSCHE 911 3:09.664 18 3:09.664 0:08.702 132,942
18 78 GTS11 HARRIS M/WHEELER J/McCARTHY R GB/GB/GBMG B 3:10.256 14 3:10.256 0:09.294 132,529
19 111 GTS11 BARNES D/HARRIS C GB/GB MG B Roadster 3:11.112 23 3:11.112 0:10.150 131,935
20 91 GTS11 BORDET P/BORDET E/VIRON A F/F/F MARCOS 1800 GT 3:11.864 21 3:11.864 0:10.902 131,418
21 86 GTS11 GUERMONPREZ J/BOCKSTAEL V F/F MG B 3:12.242 21 3:12.242 0:11.280 131,160
22 72 GTS11 SLEEP N/SLEEP D/WYKEHAM J GB/GB/GBMG B 3:12.348 21 3:12.348 0:11.386 131,087
23 65 GTS11 ROBERTSON G/HORNE B/MEADEN R GB/GB/GBPORSCHE 911 3:12.470 5 3:12.470 0:11.508 131,004
24 112 GTS11 WILD D/FOWLER N/TOYNE S GB/GB/GBPORSCHE 911 3:12.947 16 3:12.947 0:11.985 130,680
25 94 GTS11 BECHTOLSHEIMER T/BIANCHI T/BIANCHI P GB/GB/GBMG B Roadster 3:12.948 20 3:12.948 0:11.986 130,680
26 87 GTS11 LUFF B/PRIOR I GB/GB MG B Roadster 3:12.961 4 3:12.961 0:11.999 130,671
27 73 GTS11 HALL S/CROFT R/KEY A GB/GB/GBMG B 3:12.978 23 3:12.978 0:12.016 130,659
28 110 GTS11 GEEBELEN L/MARTENS X/‘T HOEN R B/B/NL PORSCHE 911 3:13.879 20 3:13.879 0:12.917 130,052
29 19 GTS11 KIRKPATRICK B/GRIFFITHS M GB/GB MG B Roadster 3:13.936 16 3:13.936 0:12.974 130,014
30 46 GTS11 GREEN D/GREEN M/PAGE J GB/GB/GBMG B 3:14.917 21 3:14.917 0:13.955 129,360
31 75 GTS11 HUGGINS N/WILSON R/RACE A GB/GB/GBTVR Grantura 3:15.495 8 3:15.495 0:14.533 128,977
32 16 GTS11 MAXTED-PAGE L/BARRIE R GB/GB PORSCHE 901 3:18.115 7 3:18.115 0:17.153 127,272
33 38 GTS11 LATIMER P/GORMLEY P/DENEKAMP J GB/GB/GBMG B 3:18.465 12 3:18.465 0:17.503 127,047
34 105 GTS11 DOLS M/VAN DE OETELAAR A/VLAANDEREN O NL/NL/NLMG B 3:19.069 12 3:19.069 0:18.107 126,662
35 39 GTS11 SIDERY-SMITH B/LIM C GB/GB MG B Roadster 3:24.680 15 3:24.680 0:23.718 123,189

1-Spa Six Hours Endurance
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GTS10               

GTS12               

Not classified -- Minimum laps :  3

GTS11               

Not classified -- Minimum laps :  3

1stSession 2ndSession

GTP                 

Not classified -- Minimum laps :  3



1 13 GTS10 WILSON G/WOLFE A/STIRLING O L/GB/GB LOTUS Elan 26R 2:56.781 21 2:56.781 142,631
2 44 GTS10 WATSON J/ROWE N/COX D GB/GB/GBLOTUS Elan 26R 2:58.693 18 2:58.693 0:01.912 141,105
3 69 GTS10 EYEARS M/TWYMAN J/BRYANT O USA/GB/GBLOTUS Elan 3:01.595 13 3:01.595 0:04.814 138,850
4 84 GTS10 LAUWERS G/MARTIN J/REGOUT H B/B/B LOTUS Elan GT Convertible3:01.970 16 3:01.970 0:05.189 138,563
5 76 GTS10 VAN HEURCK P/SCHRAUWEN A/GIJZEN J B/B/NL LOTUS Elan 3:06.205 16 3:06.205 0:09.424 135,412
6 42 GTS10 ADAMS N/GRIFFIN L GB/GB LOTUS Elan 3:11.869 14 3:11.869 0:15.088 131,415
7 35 GTS10 DI EGIDIO F/DI EGIDIO G F/F PORSCHE 356 C 3:29.722 22 3:29.722 0:32.941 120,228

1 50 GTS8 MAYDON R/WARD W/METHLEY D GB/GB/GBGINETTA G4 2:57.276 20 2:57.276 142,232

1 18 GTS7 RAWE R/MEADEN D/THORNE M GB/GB/GBASTON MARTIN DB4 GT 3:01.002 20 3:01.002 139,305
2 28 GTS7 HUDD A/ZERHA J/CROFT D GB/D/GB ASTON MARTIN DB4 3:02.507 19 3:02.507 0:01.505 138,156
3 21 GTS7 JOY C/KONIG K/SIMON P GB/GB/D FERRARI 250 GT SWB Comp.3:02.701 20 3:02.701 0:01.699 138,009
4 80 GTS7 HALL D/O’SHEA M/BENNETT J GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E type 3:09.082 22 3:09.082 0:08.080 133,352
5 93 GTS7 COLLARD J/LIBENS S/LIBENS P SN/L/SN AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK II3:20.169 8 3:20.169 0:19.167 125,966

1 102 GTS4 HANCOCK A/COOKE D/BRYANT G GB/GB/GBLOTUS Elite S2 3:19.143 18 3:19.143 126,615
2 104 GTS4 DALGLISH I/TWYMAN C/TURNER J GB/GB/GBLOTUS Elite 3:20.242 19 3:20.242 0:01.099 125,920

1 49 CT10 DUMOLIN C/VAN RIET C/MEYERS S B/B/B FORD Mustang Mk I 2:59.714 20 2:59.714 140,303
2 100 CT10 GRUAU D/GRUAU J/BOISSY C F/F/F FORD Falcon Sprint 3:03.324 18 3:03.324 0:03.610 137,540
3 24 CT10 FRANKEL R/FRANKEL A/HARRIS C GB/GB/GBFORD Falcon 3:04.807 15 3:04.807 0:05.093 136,436
4 123 CT10 CLIFFORD D/BRADFIELD P/KNILL-JONES C GB/GB/GBFORD Mustang 3:04.986 15 3:04.986 0:05.272 136,304
5 90 CT10 LINSTER A/PRIM J/WAGNER D L/L/L FORD Mustang 3:07.855 14 3:07.855 0:08.141 134,223
6 51 CT10 VAN LANSCHOT C/LE BLANC K/GREENSALL N GB/GB/GBFORD Mustang 3:08.260 11 3:08.260 0:08.546 133,934
7 54 CT10 GEORGI B/ALLEN D/DOSE M D/USA/D FORD Falcon Sprint 3:12.216 13 3:12.216 0:12.502 131,177

1 88 CT8 KOERBER M/ONDRAK C/FURIANI A D/D/D ALFA ROMEO Giulia Sprint GTA3:08.727 17 3:08.727 133,603
2 191 CT8 WALTHER M/GEISSLER F/WALTHER M D/D/D ALFA ROMEO Giulia Sprint GTA3:14.469 19 3:14.469 0:05.742 129,658

1 23 CT7 MEDCALF W/SWIFT N GB/GB MORRIS Mini Cooper 3:12.629 18 3:12.629 130,896
2 83 CT7 DAMSEAUX M/DAMSEAUX E B/B AUSTIN Mini Cooper S 3:27.944 15 3:27.944 0:15.315 121,256

1 56 ER MIROUX T/MIROUX B B/B DATSUN 240 Z 3:00.345 25 3:00.345 139,812
2 58 ER PAUL M/WELLS R/BOURNE R GB/GB/GBMORGAN Plus 8 3:02.335 18 3:02.335 0:01.990 138,286
3 29 ER AHLERS K/BELLINGER J/NILS C GB/GB/D MORGAN Plus 8 3:02.797 15 3:02.797 0:02.452 137,937
4 57 ER HAUSTRAETE B/TRIVIER P F/B DATSUN 240 Z 3:06.398 22 3:06.398 0:06.053 135,272

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 7,004 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 19:55, 20/09/2013/E1

CT7                 

Not classified -- Minimum laps :  3
ER                  

Not classified -- Minimum laps :  3

CT10                

Not classified -- Minimum laps :  3
CT8                 

Not classified -- Minimum laps :  3

GTS7                

Not classified -- Minimum laps :  3
GTS4                

Not classified -- Minimum laps :  3

Not classified -- Minimum laps :  3
GTS8                

Not classified -- Minimum laps :  3

Clerk of the course:MUNSTERS J-Y Timekeeper:R.I.S.



Pos No Cl T. Drivers Nat Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 1 GTP VOYAZIDES/HADFIELD GR/GB FORD GT40 5:42:57.687 109 133,561 2:47.009 -  35 150,976
2 6 GTP CAMPAGNE/KALFF/LAMMERS NL/NL/NL CHEVROLET Corvette Grand Sport 5:43:32.631 109 0:34.944 133,334 2:47.666 -  2 150,385
3 2 GTP LYNN/HADDON/CLARK GB/GB/GBFORD GT40 5:43:33.478 109 0:35.791 133,329 2:49.488 -  36 148,768
4 37 GTP WALKER/JORDAN GB/GB FORD GT40 5:45:29.230 109 2:31.543 132,584 2:47.226 -  2 150,780
5 3 GTP GLASEL/BRACK/ELLERBROCK D/SW/DE FORD GT40 5:45:36.703 109 2:39.016 132,536 2:45.494 -  42 152,358
6 17 GTP MEINS/LILLINGSTON-PRICE GB/GB FORD GT40 5:43:36.992 108  1 L 132,083 2:51.666 -  58 146,881
7 13 GTS10 WILSON/WOLFE/STIRLING L/GB/GB LOTUS Elan 26R 5:45:09.053 107  2 L 130,278 2:56.614 -  33 142,766
8 12 GTP WRIGHT/GANS/WOLFE I/CH/GB FORD GT40 5:35:50.739 106  3 L 132,637 2:49.431 -  57 148,818
9 40 GTP WILLS/REID GB/GB FORD GT40 5:43:51.412 106 8:00.673 129,546 2:47.799 -  42 150,265

10 71 GTS12 SMITS/KUIPER/TJON NL/NL/NL FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 5:43:58.217 105  4 L 128,282 2:56.696 -  63 142,699
11 79 GTS11 TICE/CONOLEY GB/GB MARCOS 1800 GT 5:44:08.362 105 0:10.145 128,219 3:01.626 -  51 138,826
12 5 GTS12 CLARK/CLARK/McCAIG GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type Lightweight 5:44:58.312 105 1:00.095 127,910 2:56.795 -  4 142,619
13 53 GTS12 McINERNEY/McINERNEY/KEEN GB/GB/GBTVR Griffith 5:45:47.304 105 1:49.087 127,608 2:50.941 -  40 147,504
14 56 ER MIROUX/MIROUX B/B DATSUN 240 Z 5:44:20.044 103  6 L 125,706 3:00.461 -  6 139,722
15 44 GTS10 WATSON/ROWE/COX GB/GB/GBLOTUS Elan 26R 5:44:46.201 103 0:26.157 125,547 3:00.538 -  37 139,663
16 49 CT10 DUMOLIN/VAN RIET/MEYERS B/B/B FORD Mustang Mk I 5:44:38.256 101  8 L 123,156 3:01.478 -  85 138,939
17 106 GTS12 CHASE-GARDENER/ALLEN GB/GB FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 5:44:57.793 101 0:19.537 123,040 3:03.695 -  6 137,262
18 89 GTS11 MARCY/DE VILLE B/B PORSCHE 911 5:45:57.556 101 1:19.300 122,686 3:05.252 -  44 136,109
19 34 GTS12 HINDERER/HINDERER/STRETTON D/D/GB SHELBY Cobra 5:45:05.168 100  9 L 121,778 2:58.302 -  84 141,414
20 4 GTP HENDERSON/HENDERSON/MACARI GB/GB/GBFORD GT40 5:44:02.490 99  10 L 120,927 2:50.160 -  3 148,181
21 47 GTS12 GIBBON/NEWALL/McINTYRE GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type Semi Lightweight 5:44:24.987 99 0:22.497 120,795 2:57.635 -  47 141,945
22 25 GTS11 WHITE/PAYNE GB/GB TRIUMPH TR4 5:44:31.295 99 0:28.805 120,758 3:08.985 -  45 133,420
23 70 GTS12 MAHMOUD/MAHMOUD/AUDI GB/LB/F FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 5:45:42.825 99 1:40.335 120,342 3:03.922 -  55 137,093
24 78 GTS11 HARRIS/WHEELER/McCARTHY GB/GB/GBMG B 5:46:15.236 99 2:12.746 120,154 3:10.434 -  45 132,405
25 77 GTS11 SUMPTER/SLATER GB/GB PORSCHE 911 5:43:25.496 98  11 L 119,920 3:04.028 -  29 137,014
26 214 GTS11 PEEREBOOM/SMITH/IZAKS NL/GB/NLMG B 5:43:27.183 98 0:01.687 119,910 3:07.456 -  96 134,508
27 32 GTS12 KOLB/KOLB/HAHNE D/D/D AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK II 5:44:24.424 98 0:58.928 119,578 3:04.879 -  26 136,383
28 54 CT10 GEORGI/ALLEN/DOSE D/USA/D FORD Falcon Sprint 5:44:36.023 98 1:10.527 119,511 3:08.758 -  58 133,581
29 57 ER HAUSTRAETE/TRIVIER F/B DATSUN 240 Z 5:45:17.106 98 1:51.610 119,274 3:03.647 -  29 137,298
30 72 GTS11 SLEEP/SLEEP/WYKEHAM GB/GB/GBMG B 5:43:30.422 97  12 L 118,668 3:13.359 -  42 130,402
31 108 GTS11 VAN DER/VAN DER/PANDELAAR NL/NL/NL PORSCHE 911 5:43:47.021 97 0:16.599 118,572 3:05.013 -  36 136,284
32 101 GTS12 DEENIK/SINKE NL/NL AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 5:43:58.795 97 0:28.373 118,505 3:04.784 -  23 136,453
33 84 GTS10 LAUWERS/MARTIN/REGOUT B/B/B LOTUS Elan GT Convertible 5:44:17.501 97 0:47.079 118,398 3:02.546 -  55 138,126
34 69 GTS10 EYEARS/TWYMAN/BRYANT USA/GB/GBLOTUS Elan 5:45:09.013 97 1:38.591 118,103 2:58.648 -  62 141,140
35 140 GTS11 AMAR/ROSSI/D'ANSEMBOURG FR/I/B PORSCHE 911 5:45:10.319 97 1:39.897 118,096 3:06.794 -  3 134,985
36 66 GTS12 HILL/WYNDHAM GB/GB AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk III 5:45:20.174 97 1:49.752 118,039 3:06.805 -  29 134,977
37 99 GTS11 BATES/WILLIAMS/ALLEN GB/GB/GBPORSCHE 911 5:46:08.264 97 2:37.842 117,766 3:09.313 -  52 133,189
38 51 CT10 VAN LANSCHOT/LE BLANC/GREENSALL GB/GB/GBFORD Mustang 5:43:09.449 96  13 L 117,564 3:02.529 -  94 138,139
39 19 GTS11 KIRKPATRICK/GRIFFITHS GB/GB MG B Roadster 5:44:43.697 96 1:34.248 117,029 3:14.619 -  35 129,558
40 100 CT10 GRUAU/GRUAU/BOISSY F/F/F FORD Falcon Sprint 5:28:05.465 95  14 L 121,682 3:03.821 -  80 137,168
41 112 GTS11 WILD/FOWLER/TOYNE GB/GB/GBPORSCHE 911 5:43:18.629 95 15:13.164 116,288 3:14.612 -  92 129,562
42 94 GTS11 BECHTOLSHEIMER/BIANCHI/BIANCHI GB/GB/GBMG B Roadster 5:45:01.544 95 16:56.079 115,710 3:13.839 -  37 130,079
43 11 GTS12 WAKEMAN/HALL/BLAKENEY-EDWARDS GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type 5:45:01.733 95 16:56.268 115,709 3:00.483 -  8 139,705
44 102 GTS4 HANCOCK/COOKE/BRYANT GB/GB/GBLOTUS Elite S2 5:43:13.860 94  15 L 115,090 3:17.534 -  84 127,646
45 82 GTS12 DE WEERDT/DE WEERDT/KABERGS B/B/B FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 5:44:51.106 94 1:37.246 114,549 3:09.830 -  11 132,826
46 14 GTS11 COTTINGHAM/COTTINGHAM GB/GB MG B Roadster 5:21:00.988 93  16 L 121,746 3:07.677 -  37 134,350
47 23 CT7 MEDCALF/SWIFT GB/GB MORRIS Mini Cooper 5:43:28.897 93 22:27.909 113,783 3:12.102 -  39 131,255
48 29 ER AHLERS/BELLINGER/NILS GB/GB/D MORGAN Plus 8 5:43:02.852 92  17 L 112,702 3:01.503 -  38 138,920
49 110 GTS11 GEEBELEN/MARTENS/‘T B/B/NL PORSCHE 911 5:45:00.509 92 1:57.657 112,061 3:18.558 -  80 126,988
50 45 GTS12 KAUFMANN/TRABER/KEITH-LUCAS D/CH/GB JAGUAR E Type Lowdrag Lightwei 5:45:45.183 92 2:42.331 111,820 2:59.460 -  24 140,502
51 86 GTS11 GUERMONPREZ/BOCKSTAEL F/F MG B 5:43:21.577 91  18 L 111,375 3:11.153 -  48 131,907
52 65 GTS11 ROBERTSON/HORNE/MEADEN GB/GB/GBPORSCHE 911 5:41:26.446 90  19 L 110,771 3:10.117 -  49 132,626
53 123 CT10 CLIFFORD/BRADFIELD/KNILL-JONES GB/GB/GBFORD Mustang 5:43:26.053 90 1:59.607 110,128 3:04.313 -  86 136,802
54 104 GTS4 DALGLISH/TWYMAN/TURNER GB/GB/GBLOTUS Elite 5:45:46.938 90 4:20.492 109,380 3:20.644 -  44 125,667
55 58 ER PAUL/WELLS/BOURNE GB/GB/GBMORGAN Plus 8 5:43:35.567 89  20 L 108,854 3:03.825 -  74 137,165
56 42 GTS10 ADAMS/GRIFFIN GB/GB LOTUS Elan 5:44:49.606 89 1:14.039 108,464 3:12.082 -  15 131,269
57 76 GTS10 VAN HEURCK/SCHRAUWEN/GIJZEN B/B/NL LOTUS Elan 5:07:54.825 88  21 L 120,102 3:01.725 -  23 138,750
58 80 GTS7 HALL/O’SHEA/BENNETT GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E type 5:43:58.833 88 36:04.008 107,509 3:13.359 -  17 130,402
59 35 GTS10 DI/DI F/F PORSCHE 356 C 5:45:42.200 87  22 L 105,758 3:27.598 -  48 121,458
60 74 GTS12 ROTHENBERGER/WOITRIN/BAZARD D/B/L FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 5:44:51.329 85  24 L 103,581 3:00.876 -  44 139,402
61 31 GTS12 SCRAGG/BUSSELL/NICOL-JONES GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type 4:31:10.377 84  25 L 130,176 2:51.578 -  58 146,956
62 30 GTS12 HART/HUGENHOLTZ/VAN DER NL/NL/NL SHELBY Cobra 4:30:35.681 82  27 L 127,348 2:54.625 -  23 144,392
63 20 GTS12 ROSS-JONES/WARD/BULL GB/GB/GBAUSTIN HEALEY 3000 4:56:55.142 82 26:19.461 116,057 3:01.525 -  22 138,903
64 87 GTS11 LUFF/PRIOR GB/GB MG B Roadster 4:36:36.120 77  32 L 116,986 3:14.338 -  32 129,745
65 16 GTS11 MAXTED-PAGE/BARRIE GB/GB PORSCHE 901 5:44:49.611 76  33 L 092,621 3:14.048 -  7 129,939
66 7 GTP DAVIES/JONES/HARVEY GB/GB/GBFORD GT40 5:09:02.901 73  36 L 099,264 2:53.693 -  42 145,166
67 68 GTS12 RUDDELL/BATCHELOR/GUEST GB/GB/GBFORD Mustang Notchback 5:44:54.112 70  39 L 085,290 3:14.180 -  35 129,851
68 155 GTS12 MELLING/HALL/SNOWDON GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type Low Drag 3:41:41.322 69  40 L 130,799 2:54.713 -  51 144,319
69 48 GTS12 COOKE/DOWD/CLAYSON GB/GB/GBFORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 4:44:43.983 68  41 L 100,362 3:05.552 -  67 135,889
70 81 GTS12 WORTHINGTON/MIDGLEY/NYBLAEUS GB/GB/SWAUSTIN HEALEY 3000 5:44:55.788 68 0:11.805 082,847 3:08.890 -  6 133,487
71 73 GTS11 HALL/CROFT/KEY GB/GB/GBMG B 4:47:01.229 66  43 L 096,634 3:12.816 -  42 130,769
72 95 GTS12 FIRMENICH C CH/F SHELBY Cobra 4:34:14.365 65  44 L 099,605 2:59.372 -  45 140,570
73 46 GTS11 GREEN/GREEN/PAGE GB/GB/GBMG B 5:44:32.956 65 10:18.591 079,279 3:15.932 -  17 128,690
74 41 GTS12 CRUZ/MIRA/SOARES P/P/P JAGUAR E Type 3:50:01.075 64  45 L 116,927 3:06.067 -  31 135,512
75 90 CT10 LINSTER/PRIM/WAGNER L/L/L FORD Mustang 3:34:11.864 63  46 L 123,601 3:07.075 -  58 134,782
76 93 GTS7 COLLARD/LIBENS/LIBENS SN/L/SN AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK II 5:45:38.166 63 11:26.302 076,598 3:07.536 -  28 134,451
77 91 GTS11 BORDET/BORDET/VIRON F/F/F MARCOS 1800 GT 3:37:10.944 60  49 L 116,098 3:10.846 -  18 132,119
78 191 CT8 WALTHER/GEISSLER/WALTHER D/D/D ALFA ROMEO Giulia Sprint GTA 3:24:17.212 58  51 L 119,312 3:12.779 -  10 130,794
79 83 CT7 DAMSEAUX/DAMSEAUX B/B AUSTIN Mini Cooper S 3:32:41.257 56  53 L 110,648 3:18.621 -  48 126,947
80 9 GTP KJALLGREN/LITTLEJOHN GB/GB FORD GT40 2:53:42.926 55  54 L 133,052 2:45.785 -  35 152,091
81 18 GTS7 RAWE/MEADEN/THORNE GB/GB/GBASTON MARTIN DB4 GT 3:36:05.639 53  56 L 103,070 3:03.851 -  22 137,146
82 111 GTS11 BARNES/HARRIS GB/GB MG B Roadster 3:21:17.178 52  57 L 108,564 3:12.519 -  11 130,971
83 63 GTS11 CLOSE/MENAGE B/B PORSCHE 911 2:42:47.401 49  60 L 126,493 3:08.315 -  36 133,895
84 64 GTS11 WYKEHAM/EMBERSON/HORSMAN GB/GB/GBMORGAN +4 SLR 2:30:16.333 46  63 L 128,640 3:03.926 -  42 137,090
85 39 GTS11 SIDERY-SMITH/LIM GB/GB MG B Roadster 2:42:37.638 46 12:21.305 118,867 3:18.138 -  29 127,257
86 88 CT8 KOERBER/ONDRAK/FURIANI D/D/D ALFA ROMEO Giulia Sprint GTA 2:46:51.179 46 16:34.846 115,857 3:12.843 -  41 130,751
87 36 GTS11 BERTINI/CUNNINGTON I/GB MARCOS 1800 GT 2:22:13.636 44  65 L 130,007 3:06.080 -  32 135,503
88 256 GTS12 MEIJER/JANSEN/SCHMIDT NL/NL/NL AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II 2:17:32.157 43  66 L 131,386 3:03.565 -  26 137,360
89 24 CT10 FRANKEL/FRANKEL/HARRIS GB/GB/GBFORD Falcon 2:30:04.330 40  69 L 112,010 3:08.805 -  19 133,547
90 75 GTS11 HUGGINS/WILSON/RACE GB/GB/GBTVR Grantura 5:45:22.037 40 15:17.707 048,672 3:14.527 -  40 129,619
91 28 GTS7 HUDD/ZERHA/CROFT GB/D/GB ASTON MARTIN DB4 1:58:57.346 36  73 L 127,179 3:09.928 -  32 132,758
92 105 GTS11 DOLS/VAN DE/VLAANDEREN NL/NL/NL MG B 2:11:13.090 36 12:15.744 115,294 3:16.035 -  16 128,622
93 61 GTS12 GILLETT/MAEERS GB/GB JAGUAR E Type 2:14:10.045 36 15:12.699 112,759 3:00.005 -  24 140,076
94 26 GTS11 ORJUELA/ORJUELA COL/COL PORSCHE 901 2:14:02.300 33  76 L 103,462 3:15.562 -  5 128,933
95 52 GTS12 ADRIAANS/VERKUIJLEN NL/NL FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 1:26:26.612 26  83 L 126,397 2:58.765 -  4 141,048
96 119 GTS11 YOUNG/SMITH GB/GB PORSCHE 911 1:56:44.846 24  85 L 086,390 3:09.349 -  12 133,164
97 55 GTS12 THORNE/RAWE/TODD GB/GB/GBFORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 2:58:17.278 22  87 L 051,856 3:07.518 -  9 134,464
98 96 GTS11 EVANS/FAUX GB/GB MARCOS 1800 GT 1:19:43.099 20  89 L 105,431 3:10.041 -  9 132,679
99 50 GTS8 MAYDON/WARD/METHLEY GB/GB/GBGINETTA G4 1:44:31.057 20 24:47.958 080,415 3:06.878 -  19 134,924

100 67 GTS12 WILHELM/GRANDIDIER/DUTHOIT F/F/B JAGUAR E Type 0:38:51.585 12  97 L 129,771 3:09.032 -  8 133,387
101 10 GTS11 WETHERELL/CAMPBELL GB/GB TRIUMPH TR4 0:39:07.006 12 0:15.421 128,919 3:09.899 -  11 132,778
102 85 GTS12 MELSE/DE PRENTER/DEN NL/NL/NL SHELBY Cobra 2:30:20.738 10  99 L 027,952 2:59.897 -  6 140,160
103 21 GTS7 JOY/KONIG/SIMON GB/GB/D FERRARI 250 GT SWB Comp. 0:27:57.129 9  100 L 135,308 3:02.604 -  4 138,082
104 60 GTS12 DOD/DOD GB/GB TVR Griffith 1:01:55.286 9 33:58.157 061,080 3:10.667 -  6 132,243
105 38 GTS11 LATIMER/GORMLEY/DENEKAMP GB/GB/GBMG B 0:31:44.835 8  101 L 105,896 3:19.168 -  3 126,599
106 33 GTS12 MINSHAW/MINSHAW/BRYANT GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type 0:18:06.949 6  103 L 139,184 2:54.220 -  3 144,727

3 GTP    GLASEL/BRACK/ELLERBROCK D/SW/DE FORD GT40 42 2:45.494 -  42 152,358

27 GTS12    ZIEGLER S/HANCOCK S/FISKEN G CH/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type

59 GTS11    MULDER C/GRATAMA J/VAN MIL F NL/NL/NL PORSCHE 911

92 GTS12    DRABBLE S/DRABBLE A GB/GB RELIANT Sabre Six

, Km

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 7,004 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 22:02, 21/09/2013/C8

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

1-Spa Six Hours Endurance
Race Final

Clerk of the course:MUNSTERS J-Y Timekeeper:R.I.S.



Pos No Cl T. Drivers Nat Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 1 GTP    VOYAZIDES L/HADFIELD S GR/GB FORD GT40 5:42:57.687 109 133,561 2:47.009 150,976
2 6 GTP    CAMPAGNE M/KALFF A/LAMMERS J NL/NL/NL CHEVROLET Corvette Grand Sport 5:43:32.631 109 0:34.944 133,334 2:47.666 150,385
3 2 GTP    LYNN S/HADDON A/CLARK D GB/GB/GBFORD GT40 5:43:33.478 109 0:35.791 133,329 2:49.488 148,768
4 37 GTP    WALKER P/JORDAN M GB/GB FORD GT40 5:45:29.230 109 2:31.543 132,584 2:47.226 150,780
5 3 GTP    GLASEL C/BRACK K/ELLERBROCK O D/SW/DE FORD GT40 5:45:36.703 109 2:39.016 132,536 2:45.494 152,358
6 17 GTP    MEINS R/LILLINGSTON-PRICE C GB/GB FORD GT40 5:43:36.992 108  1 T 132,083 2:51.666 146,881
7 12 GTP    WRIGHT J/GANS M/WOLFE A I/CH/GB FORD GT40 5:35:50.739 106  3 T 132,637 2:49.431 148,818
8 40 GTP    WILLS R/REID A GB/GB FORD GT40 5:43:51.412 106 8:00.673 129,546 2:47.799 150,265
9 4 GTP    HENDERSON G/HENDERSON R/MACARI J GB/GB/GBFORD GT40 5:44:02.490 99  10 T 120,927 2:50.160 148,181

10 7 GTP    DAVIES C/JONES A/HARVEY T GB/GB/GBFORD GT40 5:09:02.901 73  36 T 099,264 2:53.693 145,166
11 9 GTP    KJALLGREN G/LITTLEJOHN J GB/GB FORD GT40 2:53:42.926 55  54 T 133,052 2:45.785 152,091

3 GTP    GLASEL C/BRACK K/ELLERBROCK O D/SW/DE FORD GT40 42 2:45.494 152,358

1 71 GTS12    SMITS M/KUIPER T/TJON A NL/NL/NL FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 5:43:58.217 105 128,282 2:56.696 142,699
2 5 GTS12    CLARK J/CLARK C/McCAIG A GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type Lightweight 5:44:58.312 105 1:00.095 127,910 2:56.795 142,619
3 53 GTS12    McINERNEY S/McINERNEY M/KEEN P GB/GB/GBTVR Griffith 5:45:47.304 105 1:49.087 127,608 2:50.941 147,504
4 106 GTS12    CHASE-GARDENER P/ALLEN D GB/GB FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 5:44:57.793 101  4 T 123,040 3:03.695 137,262
5 34 GTS12    HINDERER M/HINDERER P/STRETTON M D/D/GB SHELBY Cobra 5:45:05.168 100  5 T 121,778 2:58.302 141,414
6 47 GTS12    GIBBON M/NEWALL R/McINTYRE E GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type Semi Lightweight 5:44:24.987 99  6 T 120,795 2:57.635 141,945
7 70 GTS12    MAHMOUD T/MAHMOUD J/AUDI G GB/LB/F FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 5:45:42.825 99 1:17.838 120,342 3:03.922 137,093
8 32 GTS12    KOLB A/KOLB J/HAHNE B D/D/D AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK II 5:44:24.424 98  7 T 119,578 3:04.879 136,383
9 101 GTS12    DEENIK B/SINKE J NL/NL AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 5:43:58.795 97  8 T 118,505 3:04.784 136,453

10 66 GTS12    HILL A/WYNDHAM H GB/GB AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk III 5:45:20.174 97 1:21.379 118,039 3:06.805 134,977
11 11 GTS12    WAKEMAN F/HALL A/BLAKENEY-EDWARDS P GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type 5:45:01.733 95  10 T 115,709 3:00.483 139,705
12 82 GTS12    DE WEERDT J/DE WEERDT E/KABERGS B B/B/B FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 5:44:51.106 94  11 T 114,549 3:09.830 132,826
13 45 GTS12    KAUFMANN W/TRABER C/KEITH-LUCAS A D/CH/GB JAGUAR E Type Lowdrag Lightwei 5:45:45.183 92  13 T 111,820 2:59.460 140,502
14 74 GTS12    ROTHENBERGER H/WOITRIN G/BAZARD A D/B/L FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 5:44:51.329 85  20 T 103,581 3:00.876 139,402
15 31 GTS12    SCRAGG C/BUSSELL J/NICOL-JONES M GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type 4:31:10.377 84  21 T 130,176 2:51.578 146,956
16 30 GTS12    HART D/HUGENHOLTZ H/VAN DER LOF A NL/NL/NL SHELBY Cobra 4:30:35.681 82  23 T 127,348 2:54.625 144,392
17 20 GTS12    ROSS-JONES A/WARD J/BULL R GB/GB/GBAUSTIN HEALEY 3000 4:56:55.142 82 26:19.461 116,057 3:01.525 138,903
18 68 GTS12    RUDDELL N/BATCHELOR N/GUEST C GB/GB/GBFORD Mustang Notchback 5:44:54.112 70  35 T 085,290 3:14.180 129,851
19 155 GTS12    MELLING M/HALL R/SNOWDON P GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type Low Drag 3:41:41.322 69  36 T 130,799 2:54.713 144,319
20 48 GTS12    COOKE J/DOWD M/CLAYSON P GB/GB/GBFORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 4:44:43.983 68  37 T 100,362 3:05.552 135,889
21 81 GTS12    WORTHINGTON T/MIDGLEY M/NYBLAEUS N GB/GB/SWAUSTIN HEALEY 3000 5:44:55.788 68 0:11.805 082,847 3:08.890 133,487
22 95 GTS12    FIRMENICH C /GAUDARD P CH/F SHELBY Cobra 4:34:14.365 65  40 T 099,605 2:59.372 140,570
23 41 GTS12    CRUZ C/MIRA GOMES J/SOARES F P/P/P JAGUAR E Type 3:50:01.075 64  41 T 116,927 3:06.067 135,512
24 256 GTS12    MEIJER N/JANSEN B/SCHMIDT M NL/NL/NL AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II 2:17:32.157 43  62 T 131,386 3:03.565 137,360
25 61 GTS12    GILLETT C/MAEERS J GB/GB JAGUAR E Type 2:14:10.045 36  69 T 112,759 3:00.005 140,076
26 52 GTS12    ADRIAANS A/VERKUIJLEN A NL/NL FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 1:26:26.612 26  79 T 126,397 2:58.765 141,048
27 55 GTS12    THORNE M/RAWE R/TODD J GB/GB/GBFORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT 2:58:17.278 22  83 T 051,856 3:07.518 134,464
28 67 GTS12    WILHELM B/GRANDIDIER J/DUTHOIT E F/F/B JAGUAR E Type 0:38:51.585 12  93 T 129,771 3:09.032 133,387
29 85 GTS12    MELSE H/DE PRENTER T/DEN OTTER R NL/NL/NL SHELBY Cobra 2:30:20.738 10  95 T 027,952 2:59.897 140,160
30 60 GTS12    DOD P/DOD N GB/GB TVR Griffith 1:01:55.286 9  96 T 061,080 3:10.667 132,243
31 33 GTS12    MINSHAW J/MINSHAW J/BRYANT O GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E Type 0:18:06.949 6  99 T 139,184 2:54.220 144,727

53 GTS12    McINERNEY S/McINERNEY M/KEEN P GB/GB/GBTVR Griffith 40 2:50.941 147,504

1 79 GTS11    TICE A/CONOLEY C GB/GB MARCOS 1800 GT 5:44:08.362 105 128,219 3:01.626 138,826
2 89 GTS11    MARCY G/DE VILLE DE GOYET G B/B PORSCHE 911 5:45:57.556 101  4 T 122,686 3:05.252 136,109
3 25 GTS11    WHITE B/PAYNE J GB/GB TRIUMPH TR4 5:44:31.295 99  6 T 120,758 3:08.985 133,420
4 78 GTS11    HARRIS M/WHEELER J/McCARTHY R GB/GB/GBMG B 5:46:15.236 99 1:43.941 120,154 3:10.434 132,405
5 77 GTS11    SUMPTER M/SLATER A GB/GB PORSCHE 911 5:43:25.496 98  7 T 119,920 3:04.028 137,014
6 214 GTS11    PEEREBOOM S/SMITH T/IZAKS J NL/GB/NL MG B 5:43:27.183 98 0:01.687 119,910 3:07.456 134,508
7 72 GTS11    SLEEP N/SLEEP D/WYKEHAM J GB/GB/GBMG B 5:43:30.422 97  8 T 118,668 3:13.359 130,402
8 108 GTS11    VAN DER LOF A/VAN DER LOF S/PANDELAAR P NL/NL/NL PORSCHE 911 5:43:47.021 97 0:16.599 118,572 3:05.013 136,284
9 140 GTS11    AMAR D/ROSSI M/D'ANSEMBOURG C FR/I/B PORSCHE 911 5:45:10.319 97 1:39.897 118,096 3:06.794 134,985

10 99 GTS11    BATES M/WILLIAMS R/ALLEN J GB/GB/GBPORSCHE 911 5:46:08.264 97 2:37.842 117,766 3:09.313 133,189
11 19 GTS11    KIRKPATRICK B/GRIFFITHS M GB/GB MG B Roadster 5:44:43.697 96  9 T 117,029 3:14.619 129,558
12 112 GTS11    WILD D/FOWLER N/TOYNE S GB/GB/GBPORSCHE 911 5:43:18.629 95  10 T 116,288 3:14.612 129,562
13 94 GTS11    BECHTOLSHEIMER T/BIANCHI T/BIANCHI P GB/GB/GBMG B Roadster 5:45:01.544 95 1:42.915 115,710 3:13.839 130,079
14 14 GTS11    COTTINGHAM J/COTTINGHAM J GB/GB MG B Roadster 5:21:00.988 93  12 T 121,746 3:07.677 134,350
15 110 GTS11    GEEBELEN L/MARTENS X/‘T HOEN R B/B/NL PORSCHE 911 5:45:00.509 92  13 T 112,061 3:18.558 126,988
16 86 GTS11    GUERMONPREZ J/BOCKSTAEL V F/F MG B 5:43:21.577 91  14 T 111,375 3:11.153 131,907
17 65 GTS11    ROBERTSON G/HORNE B/MEADEN R GB/GB/GBPORSCHE 911 5:41:26.446 90  15 T 110,771 3:10.117 132,626
18 87 GTS11    LUFF B/PRIOR I GB/GB MG B Roadster 4:36:36.120 77  28 T 116,986 3:14.338 129,745
19 16 GTS11    MAXTED-PAGE L/BARRIE R GB/GB PORSCHE 901 5:44:49.611 76  29 T 092,621 3:14.048 129,939
20 73 GTS11    HALL S/CROFT R/KEY A GB/GB/GBMG B 4:47:01.229 66  39 T 096,634 3:12.816 130,769
21 46 GTS11    GREEN D/GREEN M/PAGE J GB/GB/GBMG B 5:44:32.956 65  40 T 079,279 3:15.932 128,690
22 91 GTS11    BORDET P/BORDET E/VIRON A F/F/F MARCOS 1800 GT 3:37:10.944 60  45 T 116,098 3:10.846 132,119
23 111 GTS11    BARNES D/HARRIS C GB/GB MG B Roadster 3:21:17.178 52  53 T 108,564 3:12.519 130,971
24 63 GTS11    CLOSE J/MENAGE P B/B PORSCHE 911 2:42:47.401 49  56 T 126,493 3:08.315 133,895
25 64 GTS11    WYKEHAM B/EMBERSON J/HORSMAN P GB/GB/GBMORGAN +4 SLR 2:30:16.333 46  59 T 128,640 3:03.926 137,090
26 39 GTS11    SIDERY-SMITH B/LIM C GB/GB MG B Roadster 2:42:37.638 46 12:21.305 118,867 3:18.138 127,257
27 36 GTS11    BERTINI A/CUNNINGTON A I/GB MARCOS 1800 GT 2:22:13.636 44  61 T 130,007 3:06.080 135,503
28 75 GTS11    HUGGINS N/WILSON R/RACE A GB/GB/GBTVR Grantura 5:45:22.037 40  65 T 048,672 3:14.527 129,619
29 105 GTS11    DOLS M/VAN DE OETELAAR A/VLAANDEREN O NL/NL/NL MG B 2:11:13.090 36  69 T 115,294 3:16.035 128,622
30 26 GTS11    ORJUELA S/ORJUELA J COL/COL PORSCHE 901 2:14:02.300 33  72 T 103,462 3:15.562 128,933
31 119 GTS11    YOUNG J/SMITH A GB/GB PORSCHE 911 1:56:44.846 24  81 T 086,390 3:09.349 133,164
32 96 GTS11    EVANS R/FAUX J GB/GB MARCOS 1800 GT 1:19:43.099 20  85 T 105,431 3:10.041 132,679
33 10 GTS11    WETHERELL K/CAMPBELL M GB/GB TRIUMPH TR4 0:39:07.006 12  93 T 128,919 3:09.899 132,778
34 38 GTS11    LATIMER P/GORMLEY P/DENEKAMP J GB/GB/GBMG B 0:31:44.835 8  97 T 105,896 3:19.168 126,599

79 GTS11    TICE A/CONOLEY C GB/GB MARCOS 1800 GT 51 3:01.626 138,826

1 13 GTS10    WILSON G/WOLFE A/STIRLING O L/GB/GB LOTUS Elan 26R 5:45:09.053 107 130,278 2:56.614 142,766
2 44 GTS10    WATSON J/ROWE N/COX D GB/GB/GBLOTUS Elan 26R 5:44:46.201 103  4 T 125,547 3:00.538 139,663
3 84 GTS10    LAUWERS G/MARTIN J/REGOUT H B/B/B LOTUS Elan GT Convertible 5:44:17.501 97  10 T 118,398 3:02.546 138,126
4 69 GTS10    EYEARS M/TWYMAN J/BRYANT O USA/GB/GBLOTUS Elan 5:45:09.013 97 0:51.512 118,103 2:58.648 141,140
5 42 GTS10    ADAMS N/GRIFFIN L GB/GB LOTUS Elan 5:44:49.606 89  18 T 108,464 3:12.082 131,269
6 76 GTS10    VAN HEURCK P/SCHRAUWEN A/GIJZEN J B/B/NL LOTUS Elan 5:07:54.825 88  19 T 120,102 3:01.725 138,750
7 35 GTS10    DI EGIDIO F/DI EGIDIO G F/F PORSCHE 356 C 5:45:42.200 87  20 T 105,758 3:27.598 121,458

13 GTS10    WILSON G/WOLFE A/STIRLING O L/GB/GB LOTUS Elan 26R 33 2:56.614 142,766

1 50 GTS8    MAYDON R/WARD W/METHLEY D GB/GB/GBGINETTA G4 1:44:31.057 20 080,415 3:06.878 134,924

50 GTS8    MAYDON R/WARD W/METHLEY D GB/GB/GBGINETTA G4 19 3:06.878 134,924

1 80 GTS7    HALL D/O’SHEA M/BENNETT J GB/GB/GBJAGUAR E type 5:43:58.833 88 107,509 3:13.359 130,402
2 93 GTS7    COLLARD J/LIBENS S/LIBENS P SN/L/SN AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK II 5:45:38.166 63  25 T 076,598 3:07.536 134,451
3 18 GTS7    RAWE R/MEADEN D/THORNE M GB/GB/GBASTON MARTIN DB4 GT 3:36:05.639 53  35 T 103,070 3:03.851 137,146
4 28 GTS7    HUDD A/ZERHA J/CROFT D GB/D/GB ASTON MARTIN DB4 1:58:57.346 36  52 T 127,179 3:09.928 132,758
5 21 GTS7    JOY C/KONIG K/SIMON P GB/GB/D FERRARI 250 GT SWB Comp. 0:27:57.129 9  79 T 135,308 3:02.604 138,082

21 GTS7    JOY C/KONIG K/SIMON P GB/GB/D FERRARI 250 GT SWB Comp. 4 3:02.604 138,082

1-Spa Six Hours Endurance
Race Final

GTS4                

GTS8                

-- Fastest lap --

GTS7                

-- Fastest lap --

GTS11               

-- Fastest lap --

GTS10               

-- Fastest lap --

GTP                 

-- Fastest lap --

GTS12               
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1 102 GTS4    HANCOCK A/COOKE D/BRYANT G GB/GB/GBLOTUS Elite S2 5:43:13.860 94 115,090 3:17.534 127,646
2 104 GTS4    DALGLISH I/TWYMAN C/TURNER J GB/GB/GBLOTUS Elite 5:45:46.938 90  4 T 109,380 3:20.644 125,667

102 GTS4    HANCOCK A/COOKE D/BRYANT G GB/GB/GBLOTUS Elite S2 84 3:17.534 127,646

1 49 CT10    DUMOLIN C/VAN RIET C/MEYERS S B/B/B FORD Mustang Mk I 5:44:38.256 101 123,156 3:01.478 138,939
2 54 CT10    GEORGI B/ALLEN D/DOSE M D/USA/D FORD Falcon Sprint 5:44:36.023 98  3 T 119,511 3:08.758 133,581
3 51 CT10    VAN LANSCHOT C/LE BLANC K/GREENSALL N GB/GB/GBFORD Mustang 5:43:09.449 96  5 T 117,564 3:02.529 138,139
4 100 CT10    GRUAU D/GRUAU J/BOISSY C F/F/F FORD Falcon Sprint 5:28:05.465 95  6 T 121,682 3:03.821 137,168
5 123 CT10    CLIFFORD D/BRADFIELD P/KNILL-JONES C GB/GB/GBFORD Mustang 5:43:26.053 90  11 T 110,128 3:04.313 136,802
6 90 CT10    LINSTER A/PRIM J/WAGNER D L/L/L FORD Mustang 3:34:11.864 63  38 T 123,601 3:07.075 134,782
7 24 CT10    FRANKEL R/FRANKEL A/HARRIS C GB/GB/GBFORD Falcon 2:30:04.330 40  61 T 112,010 3:08.805 133,547

49 CT10    DUMOLIN C/VAN RIET C/MEYERS S B/B/B FORD Mustang Mk I 85 3:01.478 138,939

1 191 CT8    WALTHER M/GEISSLER F/WALTHER M D/D/D ALFA ROMEO Giulia Sprint GTA 3:24:17.212 58 119,312 3:12.779 130,794
2 88 CT8    KOERBER M/ONDRAK C/FURIANI A D/D/D ALFA ROMEO Giulia Sprint GTA 2:46:51.179 46  12 T 115,857 3:12.843 130,751

191 CT8    WALTHER M/GEISSLER F/WALTHER M D/D/D ALFA ROMEO Giulia Sprint GTA 10 3:12.779 130,794

1 23 CT7    MEDCALF W/SWIFT N GB/GB MORRIS Mini Cooper 5:43:28.897 93 113,783 3:12.102 131,255
2 83 CT7    DAMSEAUX M/DAMSEAUX E B/B AUSTIN Mini Cooper S 3:32:41.257 56  37 T 110,648 3:18.621 126,947

23 CT7    MEDCALF W/SWIFT N GB/GB MORRIS Mini Cooper 39 3:12.102 131,255

1 56 ER    MIROUX T/MIROUX B B/B DATSUN 240 Z 5:44:20.044 103 125,706 3:00.461 139,722
2 57 ER    HAUSTRAETE B/TRIVIER P F/B DATSUN 240 Z 5:45:17.106 98  5 T 119,274 3:03.647 137,298
3 29 ER    AHLERS K/BELLINGER J/NILS C GB/GB/D MORGAN Plus 8 5:43:02.852 92  11 T 112,702 3:01.503 138,920
4 58 ER    PAUL M/WELLS R/BOURNE R GB/GB/GBMORGAN Plus 8 5:43:35.567 89  14 T 108,854 3:03.825 137,165

56 ER    MIROUX T/MIROUX B B/B DATSUN 240 Z 6 3:00.461 139,722

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 7,004 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 22:04, 21/09/2013/C8
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